. . Summer 2024 UTSI & LC
The UnlverSIty of Professional Development Program
Texas System For reference. Will be revised for Summer 2025.
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Professional Development sessions are MANDATORY. Interns and law clerks are expected to attend all sessions.

NOTE: In-Person Orientation in Austin is NEW in 2025! As a result, the PDP Schedule will be
somewhat different than below though topics will be similar.

EVENT Day Date
Technology On-Boarding Thursday May 30
Orientation Friday May 31
Introduction to CliftonStrengths Workshop Tuesday June 4
Networking Like a Human Tuesday June 11
Workshop: Elevator Pitch Party + Informational Interview Prep Tuesday June 18
Requesting & Receiving Feedback Tuesday June 25
It's a Small World After All: Communicating Successfully Across Cultures Tuesday July 2
Peer Coaching + Summer Project Peer Consultation Tuesday July 9
Using Al to Fuel Your Job Search: Jeremy Schifeling Tuesday July 16
Presentation Tips & Tricks aka How to Engage your Audience Tuesday July 23
UT System Intern & Law Clerk Summit | In-Person in Austin, TX Tuesday & Wednesday
Workshops, Breakfast with Leadership, Poster Presentations & more... July 30-31
Project Presentation Week of July 29 & August 5
As scheduled by Department
Virtual Farewell Celebration Thursday ‘ August 8




